Non-Current Assets to Property and Equipment to conform to the presentation and account classification of the
asset in the current year (see Notes 9 and 11).  Both accounts are presented under Non-Current Assets section
of the consolidated statements of financial position.

•	 The Group also reclassified certain advances to suppliers relating to property and equipment amounting to
P1,462.1 million and  P245.4 million as at December 31, 2017 and January 1, 2017, respectively, from Other
Current Assets account to Other Non-Current Assets account to conform to the presentation and account
classification of the asset in the current year (see Notes 8 and 11).

•	 The Group reclassified the Deposit for Future Stock Subscriptions amounting to  P180.0 million and  P50.0
million as at December 31, 2017 and January 1, 2017, respectively, from Current Liabilities to Non-Current
Liabilities section of the consolidated statements of financial position to conform with the proper classification.

	 The effects of the reclassification in the consolidated statements of financial position as of December 31, 2017 and
the corresponding figures for January 1, 2017 are summarized below.

As Previously
  Reported   Reclassification   As Adjusted

As of December 31, 2017

Property and  equipment - net   P  10,999,596,427   P  303,509,254   P  11,303,105,681
Other current assets   1,926,336,910  (  1,462,079,554)   464,257,356
Other non-current assets – net   327,749,182   1,158,570,300   1,486,319,482

As of December 31, 2016

Property and  equipment - net   P  7,818,568,442   P  169,125,830   P  7,987,694,272
Other current assets   545,750,777  (  245,365,837)   300,384,940
Other non-current assets – net   175,499,300   76,240,007   251,739,307

	76	 C L C  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	 The reclassifications have no significant impact in the consolidated statements of profit or loss, consolidated
statements of comprehensive income, consolidated statements of changes in equity and consolidated statements
of cash flows for the years ended   December 31, 2017 and the period August 26 to December 31, 2016.

	 2.2	 Adoption of New and Amended PFRS

(a)	 Effective in 2018 that are Relevant to the Group

	 The Group adopted for the first time the following new standards, interpretations and annual improvements to PFRS,